## City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska

Monday, April 6, 2015 Regular Meeting

## Item Public Inp3

Mayor Meininger to read and sign the Proclamation for Fair Housing Month.

**Staff Contact: Mayor Meininger** 

## PROCLAMATION State of Nebraska

STATE OF CHANGE OF CHANGE

WHEREAS, Each April, the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development and Fair Housing Counseling Centers across the Nation commemorate the passage of the Fair Housing Act, Title VIII of the Civil Rights Act of 1968, which states there shall be no discrimination in the acquisition, ownership, possession, or enjoyment of housing; and

**WHEREAS**, The Fair Housing Center of NE/IA and High Plains Community Development Corporation will continue to provide and collaborate with others to avert any decay of housing rights.

WHEREAS, The City of Scottsbluff acknowledges the efforts of The Fair Housing Center of NE/IA, High Plains Community Development Corporation and the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development to eliminate discrimination in housing and ensure equal opportunity in housing for all residents of Scottsbluff, Scottsbluff County, Nebraska.

NOW,
I, Randy Meininger, Mayor of the City of Scottsbluff
THEREFORE, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM the month of APRIL 2015 as
FAIR HOUSING MONTH IN Scottsbluff.

I do hereby urge all citizens to take due note of the observance by continuing to support Fair Housing opportunities in Scottsbluff.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand to be affixed this \_\_\_\_\_\_Day of April, in the year of our Lord Two Thousand and Fifteen.

Mayor	
1.144) 01	